FORM PTO-1594 (Nev. 6-93)	06-04-2007	2 RISHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0881-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ILY ILY	Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissions	102109997	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MARATHON EQUIPMENT CO.		Name: CENTRAL MFg. Co.	
HIGHWAY 9 SOUTH	2 - 2 - 2		<b>J</b>
BOX 1798, UERNON ALA O Individual(s) O Assoc	tiation 35592	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	d Partnership		BOX 35189
Corporation-State 5-2	0-02	Chicago	State: 16 ZIP: 60 70
Additional name(s) of conveying purished attached?	•	O Individual(s) citizenship	)
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association     General Partnership	
J		U Limited Partnershin	
Assignment		Corporation-State  Other	DELAWARE
© Security Agreement © Other	Change of Name		States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date. 5-6-03		ls attached; (Designations must be a separate docum	C Yes O No
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d7 D Yes D No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number</li> </ol>	(s):		$N_{\ell_0}$
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)
75-849,316	0		
13-817,014			MAY 2 0 2002
	Additional numbers sited	ched? D Yes W No	La contra de la compansión de la contra de la
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correcting document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	1	Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and
Name: Leo Stoller	<u> </u>		//· 00
Internal Address: CENTRAL Mfg. Co.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		D Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charge	ed to déposit account
		C Marioliza o de Allaria.	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 35189		A Standard account number	House Committee of the
•		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: 16	210.60707		
City: C7/1 C/76/0 State: 1		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e it paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	•
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</li> </ol>	the foregoing infering	ition is inversified correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
the original document	to	KLLV /	5-14-02
Leo Stoller	100	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	: o online sees of pages including	over sheet, attachments, and document	1 ()
	and a her commend with the	squired cover sheet information to:	
02 6T0H11 00000033 75849316 Comm	issioner of Patents & Tra Washington	OCCURING OUR DOWNS IN THE PROPERTY OF	•
40.00 OP	transitalism !	, <i></i>	
/			<del>_</del>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0664

## U.S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, MARATHON EQUIPMENT COMPANY, Highway 9 South, P.O. Box 1798, Vernon, Alabama, 35592 has adopted, used and is using the trademark STEALTH, Application SN: 75-849,316, on *bailing machines for use in recycling and waste material disposal*, in International Class 7.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MARATHON EQUIPMENT CO. does hereby assign to said CENTRAL MFG. CO., all right, title, and interest in and the said trademark, and goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

MARATHON EQUIPMENT CO.

C:\MARKS25\MARATHON.AOT

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0665